TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/05/1999

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Raindrop Geomagic, Inc.		03/03/1999	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raindrop Geomagic, Inc.	
Street Address:	627 Distribution Drive	
City:	Durham	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27713	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2133238	RAINDROP GEOMAGIC
Registration Number:	2571141	GEOMAGIC DECIMATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)829-9696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9198299600

Email: hcoldiron@hutchlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Holly A. Coldiron, Esq.
Address Line 1: 5410 Trinity Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RGM.21000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly A. Coldiron
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003686 FRAME: 0877

900095242

Signature:	/hac/
Date:	12/31/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Cert of Merger IL to DE#page1.tif source=Cert of Merger IL to DE#page2.tif source=Cert of Merger IL to DE#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003686 FRAME: 0878

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State Page 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RAINDROP GEOMAGIC, INC.", A ILLINOIS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "RAINDROP ACQUISITION, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "RAINDROP GEOMAGIC, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1999.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

INTERPOLATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9609723

DATE:

03-04-99

TRADEMARK REEL: 003686 FRAME: 0879

2999653 8100M

991084363

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 03/04/1999 991084363 - 2999653

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER of RAINDROP GEOMAGIC, INC. With and Into RAINDROP ACQUISITION, INC.

The undersigned corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Raindrop Acquisition, Inc.

Delaware

Raindrop Geomagie, Inc.

Illinois

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") between the constituent corporations to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That upon consummation of the merger, the surviving corporation of the merger shall be Raindrop Acquisition, Inc.

FOURTH: That upon consummation of the merger, Section 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of Raindrop Acquisition, Inc., will be amended and restated to read as set forth below:

"1. The name of the corporation shall be Raindrop Geomagic, Inc."

FIFTH: That the executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation is 627 Distribution Drive, Durham, North Carolina 27713.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request and without cost to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That the authorized capital of Raindrop Geomagic, Inc. is 10,000,000 shares of Common Stock, no par value per share.

EIGHTH: <u>Effective Time and Date</u>. In accordance with Section 103(d) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Merger shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Standard Time on March 5, 1999 (the "Effective Date").

TRADEMARK REEL: 003686 FRAME: 0880 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Raindrop Acquisition, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed on the _3RD day of March, 1999.

RAINDROP ACQUISITION, INC.

By:

President

H&M: 34790.02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003686 FRAME: 0881

RECORDED: 12/31/2007